Robin Banerjee be and is hereby appointed as 
Deputy Managing Director of the Company, for a period of Three years w.e.f. 14 May 2012 on the following 
terms and conditions:

a) 	 Remuneration: Salary, Allowance and Incentive taken together shall not exceed `. 25,000,000 (Rupees Two 
Crores Fifty Lacs only) per annum.

b)	 Perquisites: In addition to the above, Mr. Robin Banerjee shall be entitled to Perquisites which shall 
include Unfurnished Residential Accommodation together with gas, electricity and water or House Rent 
Allowance, Reimbursement of Medical Expenses, Leave Travel Assistance for self and family, Club Fees,

[...]

five years w.e.f 1 July 2012 on the same terms and conditions which are as follows:

Salary and allowance: taken together shall not exceed `. 1,000,000/- (Rupees Ten Lacs Only) per month, with 
the authority to the Board of Directors to fix, determine, increase or revise the same, so that the above shall 
not exceed `. 1,500,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lacs Only) per month.

Bonus/Commission: Performance linked Bonus / Commission on Profits, alongwith Salary, Allowance and 
Perquisites, not exceeding 5% of the Net Profit of the Company in any financial year, as the Board may 
determine.

Perquisites: